-	
· L04000	Ra3506
2004 AUG -9 P 2: 14 SECRETARY OF OTHER	
(Requestor's Name)	RETARY OF STATE HASSEE. HINDE
(Address)	600039816226
(Address)	000000010220
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	08/09/04~-01039005 **30.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

ELLIOT P. BORKSON, P.A.

1313 S. Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 Telephone: (954) 462-6360 Facsimile: (954) 462-5225

July 19, 2004

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Sunland Acquisition, LLC Documents No: L04000023506

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is Articles of Amendment changing the name of Sunland Acquisition, LLC to Champion Contracting Company of Central Florida, LLC. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$30, representing the \$25.00 filing fee and \$5.00 for a certified copy of the Amended Articles.

Sunland Acquisition, LLC recently purchased the assets, including the name, of Champion Contracting Company of Central Florida, Inc. The principles of Champion Contracting Company of Central Florida, Inc. then changed the name of their remaining entity to Champkey, Inc. (copy enclosed), leaving the name "Champion Contracting of Central Florida" available. If you require any further documentation of this transaction or require a signed release of the rights to the name "Champion Contracting of Central Florida" from the former owners, please advise.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Elliot P. Borkson, P.A. 1313 S. Andrews Avenue Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316

1.14

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at the above number.

Sincerely yours

Elliot P. Borkson

1 1 2 1

EPB:km Enclosure

FILED

2004 AUG -9 P 2: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1 49 4 1 49 49

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SUNLAND ACQUISITION, LLC

FILED

2004 AUG -9 P 2: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The Articles of Organization of SUNLAND ACQUISITION, LLC, were filed on March 29, 2004, and assigned Document Number L04000023506.

Pursuant to the provisions of §608.411, Florida Statutes, the following amendment to the Articles of Organization was adopted by the limited liability company:

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The Name of the Limited Liability Company shall be changed to:

CHAMPION CONTRACTING OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, LLC

Other than the changes indicated above, no other Articles are being amended,

added or deleted.

Dated 8 2 , 2004.

Frank Young, Manager